The change in the nature of business, if any:  

There was no change in the nature of business of the Company during the year or 
subsequently. 

State of the Company’s affairs:  

During the year under review, your Company has incurred a loss of Rs.160,025/- 
(Rupees One lac sixty thousand and twenty five only) as compared to the loss of 
Rs.4,70,034/- (Rupees Four lac seventy thousand thirty four only) for the previous year.  

Jai Realty Ventures Limited (JRVL), had transferred its entire shareholding held in your 
Company to the parent Company, Jai Corp Limited during the year under review. In view 
of this, your Company has now become a direct wholly owned subsidiary of Jai Corp